Akbari is concerned,  she being a women is directed to surrender in the Court 

below within Four Weeks from the date of this order and in the event of her 

arrest or surrender, the Court below shall enlarge petitioner no.2, namely, 

Akbari Begam @ Muneja Khatoon @ Akbari , on bail, on furnishing bail bond 

of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand) with two sureties of the like amount 

each to the satisfaction of ACJM,Chatra in connection with Simaria P.S. Case 

No. 71/2017, corresponding to G.R. No. 885/2017, subject to the conditions 

as laid down under Section 438(2) of the Cr.P.C.